
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER 
Servers Servers Servers 
Sat.  July 1 Nora & Isaac Street Sat. Aug. 5 Mattux Hart & Ian Kessler Sat. Sept. 2  Noah & Levi Rudolphi
Sun. July 2 Brayden & Blaine Bergbower Sun. Aug. 6 Grace & Stella Warfel Sun. Sept. 3  Brayden & Brooke Bergbower
Sat. July 8 Hank & Clara Weidner Sat. Aug. 12 Hank & Clara Weidner Sat. Sept. 9  Isaac & Ben Street
Sun. July 9 Brooke Weidner & Brooke Bergbower Sun. Aug. 13 Brooke Weidner & Cora Warfel Sun. Sept. 10  Blaine & Brooke Bergbower
Sat. July 15 Victoria & Noah Rudolphi Sat. Aug. 19 Isaac & Nora Street Sat. Sept. 16  Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler 
Sun. July 16 Braden Weidner & Mattux Hart Sun. Aug. 20 Brooke & Blaine Bergbower Sun. Sept. 17  Cora Warfel, Karly Deckard
Sat. July 22 Ben & Isaac Street Sat. Aug. 26 Ben Street & Brayden Bergbower Sat. Sept. 23  Victoria & Levi Rudolphi  
Sun. July 23 Stella & Grace Warfel Sun. Aug. 27 Karly Deckard & Braden Weidner Sun. Sept. 24  Grace & Stella Warfel
Sat. July 29 Levi Rudolphi & Ian Kessler Sat. Sept. 30  Nora & Isaac Street 
Sun. July  30 Coral Warfel & Karly Deckard Sun. Oct. 1  Hank & Clara Weidner

Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet
Sat - Henry & Sandi Kessler Sat- Dave & Sheryl Klingler Sat- Dave & Tammy Rudolphi
Sun-Cindy Blank Sun- Jason Warfel Sun-  Rusty & Tonya Hall

Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers
Sat- Victoria Rudolphi Sat- Shad & Marcia Street Sat- Kathy Kuenstler
Sun-Phyllis Eggers Sun- Henry & Lynn Weidner Sun- Frank & Lora Jo Geier

Lectors Lectors Lectors
Sat-  Kylie Rauch Sat- Jacelyn Street Sat- Jennifer Rudolphi
Sun- Evan Rudolphi Sun- Melissa Weidner Sun- Marge Kessler 

Money Counters (Month of July) Money Counters (Month of August) Money Counters (Month of September)
Gregg & Milissa Weber Cindy Blank Gerald & Diane Schackmann

Ushers Ushers Ushers
Saturday Saturday Saturday
Tyler Buerster Tim Weidner David Rauch
Garrett Buerster Daniel Baker Greg Sandschafer
Sunday Sunday Sunday
Aaron Eggers Danny Quinn Henry Kessler
Jim Rauch Dustine Smithenry Gary D. Fehrenbacher

Holy Cross Ministries 2023

*Please Find A Substitute If You Cannot Attend As Scheduled*
If we have anyone misplaced, please call the Rectory Office and we will move you to the correct minister duties, THANK YOU!!


